SPYKER SNOW SLOWER 2X DrILL GUIDE

DRILL SIZE KEY

(1

v= Drill Hole & Countersink *Only parts that require drilling are shown
O: Drill Hole o )

Drill with the sizes Skid Shoe (2)
.— 5/64” (2.0mm) shown to avoid id Shoe

_ o7 splitting or striping

. 3/3” (B-4mm) out threads. -
. - 1/8 (8.2mm) Connector
.- 9/64” (3.6mm) (2)
. -1 1/64” (4.4mm) Bearing Mount

- 7/32” (5.6mm)

Belt Cover (1)

Hook Mount (1)

Main Case (Back View) (1) Side Plate | 4 R (t
oD/bottom) (e)

Dout Servo
ec‘o Mount (1)

a & BlOCkS
Chute Mount '

Chute Top Ring (1)

Dnveshaﬁs

Deﬁ\

Main Case (Front View) (1)

packe’ plate o
WO otor

Blade /R (8)

Chute Base (1)

Auger Front/Mid/Rear L/R (14) Ring 3)

Motor Adapter )
Chute Cover (1) ‘
pinion (1) porn (1)
oift Adapter (1) pitt Mount (1)

Chute Gears (1 ’
L OARE pulley (1)
*

Tral ansmiss

Cover Plates L/R top/bottom (&)

(

SPYKER WORKSHOP

Chute (1) Ghu‘e S\d

ort BaX
Transm\55‘° n SuPP

£]

Spyker KAT 2X Bracket L/R (2

Impeller (1)



SPYKER SNOW BLOWER 2X HARDWARE

This list contains all the hardware needed to build your tracked vehicle. You can order hardware kits at: WWW.spvkerworkshop.com

AL

#8x11/2” Pan (14))

=

A

#8x1” Pan (24)

£

'&\&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\&\\\\\%&>
#8x 17 Flat (4)
}awaww“

I

#8 x 3/4” Pan (14)

RO

i

©

#8 Washer (50)

IR i

#6 x 17 Pan (8)

R

=

#6x1” Flat (4)

TAHRRANN RN

IS

#6 x 3/4” Pan (12)

\

#6 Fender Washer (10)

o
(©
#2 x 3/8” Pan (&) \

O\

#8 Fender Washer (8)

#2x1/4” Pan (12)

M4 x 14mm Cap (4)

Scale 1:1

#6 Washer (140)

6-32 Locknut (82)

I

6-32 x 2 1/2” Pan (&)

I

IM

oA eogmeommmomn

6-32 x 1 1/4” Pan (12)

P

| m‘ww\\ AN

6-32 x 3/8”
Set Screw (4)

Metric Bearing
12x18x4 (1)

R

IO

LR

A

6-32 x 1” Pan (12)

I

LY

VR

|
MY

6-32 x 3/4” Pan (44)

B T

I\
I

IRGRARANATRGRAN

DOUBRBIRBEBIDIDLY

Metric Bearing

Metric Bearing
15x 24 x5 (1)

17x26x5 (2)

6-32 x 3/4” Flat (16)

I

PPN

—

6-32 x 3/8” Cap (1)

i

1l
W)

®

Control Rod Ends (2)
Traxxas #TRA1942

Imperial Bearing
11/8”x 172" x 5/16” (5)

ze)

S

y

1/4” Hex Standoff - 1 3/4”L x 4-40 (1)

3/8” Hex Standoff - 4”L x 6-32 (1)

b

Extension Spring 6”L x 1/8”0D (3)

M3 x 180mm Threaded Rod (1)

Not To Scale

CNC Aluminum motor plate (1)
(Fits AmpFlow 3” motors)

Traxxas Pinion Gear
TRA7790 (1)

Traxxas Diff Gear CNC Delrin Gear Set (1)

TRA7792 (1)
XL Belt 22” Gircle x 110T
3/8”W 220XL037 (1)
3/8” Hex Bar x 27 1/4°L (1)
[ ®© ®© ®© ®© ®© ® ® © O] ® ®© ®© ®

SPYKER WORKSHOP

1” x 1/8” x 3ft Aluminum bar set (1)
(Guide included for hole sizes in STL files)




